Republic of China with a view to supporting its economic development efforts and 
promoting economic cooperation between the two countries.

1. The Government of the Republic of Korea shall enable the Government of the People
＇s Republic of China to obtain four loans in Korean Won up to the total amount of 
THIRTY FOUR BILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHT MILLION KOREAN WON
(￦34,508,000,000) (hereinafter referred to as the "Loans") from the Economic Development 
Cooperation Fund (hereinafter referred to as "the EDCF") for the implementation of the 
following projects (hereinafter referred to as the "Projects"):

2. (1) The Government of the People＇s Republic of China will entrust the Bank of